1
SMK 22
SMK 22-51
SMK 22-81
SMK 22-82
Installation Instructions 810481-04
Steam Traps
SMK 22, SMK 22-51, SMK 22-81, SMK 22-82

According to EN 19 the name plate or the specification on the body indicates the type and design:
	 Name/logo of the manufacturer
	 Type designation
	 Pressure class PN or Class
	 Material number
	 Max. temperature
	 Max. pressure
	 Direction of flow
	 Stamp on trap body / name plate, e. g.       specifies the quarter and the year of production
	 (example: 4th quarter 2009)
4
09
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
GESTRA SMK 22
MADE BY GESTRA
PMA 10bar - TMA 150°C - PMX 6bar�
DN15 - 1.4435 - QA .... - Charge: ....
GESTRA SMK 22
MADE BY GESTRA
PMA 10bar - TMA 185°C - PMX 6bar�
DN15 - 1.4435 - QA .... - Charge: ....
GESTRA SMK22-51
MADE BY GESTRA
PMA 10bar - TMA 185°C - PMX 6bar�
DN15 - 1.4404 - QA .... - Charge: ....
Fig. 4
GESTRA SMK22-81
MADE BY GESTRA
PMA 10bar - TMA 185°C - PMX 6bar�
DN15 - 1.4404 - QA ....
Fig. 5
GESTRA SMK22-82
MADE BY GESTRA
PMA 10bar - TMA 185°C - PMX 6bar∆
DN15 - 1.4404 - QA ....
7
Fig. 6